
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  July 6, 2022 
 
TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  
 
FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Interim Fire Chief 
 
RE:   Incident Activity Reports for the Month of June 2022 
 
 
There were 34 incidents that occurred during the month of June in the community of Kensington.  This is a 
decrease of two incidents over the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and 
times, locations, and incident type for these calls that the Fire Department responded to this past month. During 
this same time, Engine 165 responded to a total of 71 calls for service which is an increase of 6 incidents over 
the previous month. Overall, the El Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 1,952 calls for service 
so far this year.  
 
The chart below is a breakdown of the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire 
incident reporting systems.  The following is the number of responses for each type and the percentage of the 
total calls for each type and all the responses in the community of Kensington. 

 Call Type   
Incident 

Count Percentages 
1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 0 0.00% 
2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 
3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 14 41.18% 
4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 2 5.88% 
5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 12 35.29% 
6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location) 1 2.94% 
7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 5 14.71% 

 Totals   34 100.00% 
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Responses In Community of Kensington
June 2022

incidentnumber alarmdate incidenttystree streethighway streettystreecity apparatusid
1 0022063530 02-Jun-22 18:03:27 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
2 0022063848 03-Jun-22 14:47:40 412 Rugby AVE Kensington E165
3 0022064793 05-Jun-22 17:54:30 744 Canon DR Kensington E165
4 0022065202 06-Jun-22 16:12:22 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
5 0022065212 06-Jun-22 16:57:10 321 Windsor AVE Kensington E165
6 0022065534 07-Jun-22 12:17:39 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
7 0022066001 08-Jun-22 13:01:42 611X Highland BLVD Kensington E165
8 0022066018 08-Jun-22 13:26:12 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
9 0022066549 09-Jun-22 14:50:29 554 Amherst AVE Kensington E165

10 0022067125 10-Jun-22 15:36:16 321 Arlington CT Kensington E165
11 0022067184 10-Jun-22 17:28:29 321 Oakview AVE Kensington E165
12 0022067269 10-Jun-22 20:49:16 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E165
13 0022067314 10-Jun-22 22:05:40 550 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
14 0022067618 11-Jun-22 13:53:47 700 Coventry RD Kensington E165
15 0022069248 15-Jun-22 07:48:29 553 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
16 0022070067 16-Jun-22 18:02:30 321 Windsor AVE Kensington E165
17 0022070366 17-Jun-22 08:22:34 554 Beverly RD Kensington E165
18 0022070599 17-Jun-22 16:22:51 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
19 0022071057 18-Jun-22 17:28:12 743 Coventry RD Kensington E165
20 0022071139 18-Jun-22 21:48:55 522 Oberlin AVE Kensington E165
21 0022071614 20-Jun-22 04:03:49 321 Oakview AVE Kensington E165
22 0022071680 20-Jun-22 09:17:30 554 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
23 0022072178 21-Jun-22 07:38:23 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E165
24 0022072267 21-Jun-22 11:34:44 321 Yale AVE Kensington E165
25 0022072267 21-Jun-22 11:34:44 321 Yale AVE Kensington E172
26 0022072839 22-Jun-22 13:25:58 321 Yale AVE Kensington E165
27 0022073410 23-Jun-22 15:39:17 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
28 0022075788 28-Jun-22 12:32:49 743 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
29 0022075796 28-Jun-22 12:50:51 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
30 0022075814 28-Jun-22 13:13:07 550 Coventry RD Kensington E172
31 0022075862 28-Jun-22 15:10:18 400 Coventry RD Kensington E165



Responses In Community of Kensington
June 2022

32 0022075934 28-Jun-22 16:48:11 553 Camelot CT Kensington E165
33 0022075939 28-Jun-22 17:08:12 321 Highgate RD Kensington E165
34 0022075941 28-Jun-22 17:19:53 700 Oakview AVE Kensington E171
35 0022076400 29-Jun-22 17:27:07 520 Oberlin AVE Kensington E165



Type Series Description 
100 (Structure, Trash, Vehicle, Vegetation Fire)
200 (Over Pressure/Ruptures Explosions, Bombs)
300 (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication, Rescue)
400 (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down power Lines)
500 (Distress, Water/ Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists)
600 (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location)
700 (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched)



Kensington E165 Responses
June 2022

# incidentnumberalarmdate incidenttstrstreethighway streettypcity apparatusid
1 0022062833 01-Jun-22 08:55:28 611 Brook RD Berkeley E165
2 0022062866 01-Jun-22 10:34:50 321 Buckingham DR El Cerrito E165
3 0022063013 01-Jun-22 15:34:36 5000 Gladys AVE El Cerrito E165
4 0022063334 02-Jun-22 09:43:37 554 Lassen ST El Cerrito E165
5 0022063404 02-Jun-22 12:51:16 611 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
6 0022063415 02-Jun-22 13:08:45 550 Moeser LN El Cerrito E165
7 0022063530 02-Jun-22 18:03:27 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
8 0022063597 02-Jun-22 23:22:33 5000 Wildcat Canyon RD Orinda E165
9 0022063848 03-Jun-22 14:47:40 412 Rugby AVE Kensington E165
10 0022064156 04-Jun-22 09:42:59 554 Ramona AVE El Cerrito E165
11 0022064189 04-Jun-22 11:04:23 321 Village DR El Cerrito E165
12 0022064447 04-Jun-22 20:59:44 700 Kent DR El Cerrito E165
13 0022064499 05-Jun-22 00:25:32 5000 Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E165
14 0022064793 05-Jun-22 17:54:30 744 Canon DR Kensington E165
15 0022065109 06-Jun-22 12:58:29 131 Leviston AVE El Cerrito E165
16 0022065175 06-Jun-22 14:48:48 321 Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E165
17 0022065188 06-Jun-22 15:26:17 611X El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E165
18 0022065202 06-Jun-22 16:12:22 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E165
19 0022065212 06-Jun-22 16:57:10 321 Windsor AVE Kensington E165
20 0022065534 07-Jun-22 12:17:39 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
21 0022065792 08-Jun-22 00:18:35 321 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E165
22 0022066001 08-Jun-22 13:01:42 611X Highland BLVD Kensington E165
23 0022066018 08-Jun-22 13:26:12 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
24 0022066549 09-Jun-22 14:50:29 554 Amherst AVE Kensington E165
25 0022066635 09-Jun-22 17:27:27 321 Arlington BLVD El Cerrito E165
26 0022066854 10-Jun-22 06:44:44 611X Stockton AVE El Cerrito E165
27 0022066925 10-Jun-22 09:18:50 321 Pomona AVE El Cerrito E165
28 0022066969 10-Jun-22 10:46:31 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
29 0022066992 10-Jun-22 11:37:15 321 Ramona AVE El Cerrito E165
30 0022067125 10-Jun-22 15:36:16 321 Arlington CT Kensington E165
31 0022067184 10-Jun-22 17:28:29 321 Oakview AVE Kensington E165



Kensington E165 Responses
June 2022

32 0022067269 10-Jun-22 20:49:16 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E165
33 0022067314 10-Jun-22 22:05:40 550 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
34 0022067525 11-Jun-22 10:29:51 5000 0-0 Lake Anza RD CoCO E165
35 0022067564 11-Jun-22 12:06:55 611M San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
36 0022067618 11-Jun-22 13:53:47 700 Coventry RD Kensington E165
37 0022067676 11-Jun-22 16:14:58 611M Golf Course DR Berkeley E165
38 0022067919 12-Jun-22 08:08:38 321 Contra Costa DR El Cerrito E165
39 0022069248 15-Jun-22 07:48:29 553 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
40 0022069832 16-Jun-22 10:22:33 550 Rosalind AVE El Cerrito E165
41 0022070067 16-Jun-22 18:02:30 321 Windsor AVE Kensington E165
42 0022070080 16-Jun-22 18:30:57 611T I 80 El Cerrito E165
43 0022070366 17-Jun-22 08:22:34 554 Beverly RD Kensington E165
44 0022070590 17-Jun-22 15:55:07 321 Bonnie DR El Cerrito E165
45 0022070599 17-Jun-22 16:22:51 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
46 0022070788 18-Jun-22 02:06:56 5000 Havens PL El Cerrito E165
47 0022071057 18-Jun-22 17:28:12 743 Coventry RD Kensington E165
48 0022071139 18-Jun-22 21:48:55 522 Oberlin AVE Kensington E165
49 0022071306 19-Jun-22 11:09:43 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
50 0022071317 19-Jun-22 11:36:43 321 Key Route BLVD El Cerrito E165
51 0022071396 19-Jun-22 15:11:49 554 Village DR El Cerrito E165
52 0022071614 20-Jun-22 04:03:49 321 Oakview AVE Kensington E165
53 0022071680 20-Jun-22 09:17:30 554 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
54 0022072178 21-Jun-22 07:38:23 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E165
55 0022072267 21-Jun-22 11:34:44 321 Yale AVE Kensington E165
56 0022072364 21-Jun-22 14:53:44 440 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
57 0022072677 22-Jun-22 05:22:33 554 Lassen ST El Cerrito E165
58 0022072839 22-Jun-22 13:25:58 321 Yale AVE Kensington E165
59 0022073410 23-Jun-22 15:39:17 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
60 0022074079 24-Jun-22 22:59:57 5000 Key Route BLVD El Cerrito E165
61 0022074414 25-Jun-22 17:01:26 611 0-0 Central Park DR Berkeley E165
62 0022074912 26-Jun-22 16:37:21 611 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
63 0022075257 27-Jun-22 10:29:08 611X San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165



Kensington E165 Responses
June 2022

64 0022075605 28-Jun-22 04:09:42 321 Bonnie DR El Cerrito E165
65 0022075788 28-Jun-22 12:32:49 743 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
66 0022075796 28-Jun-22 12:50:51 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
67 0022075862 28-Jun-22 15:10:18 400 Coventry RD Kensington E165
68 0022075934 28-Jun-22 16:48:11 553 Camelot CT Kensington E165
69 0022075939 28-Jun-22 17:08:12 321 Highgate RD Kensington E165
70 0022076340 29-Jun-22 14:40:51 5000 Cutting BLVD El Cerrito E165
71 0022076400 29-Jun-22 17:27:07 520 Oberlin AVE Kensington E165
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